ThinkSystem S4520 Read Intensive SATA 6Gb SSDs
Product Guide
The ThinkSystem S4520 Read Intensive SATA SSDs use 144-layer Intel 3D NAND TLC Flash Memory
technology with a 6Gbps SATA interface to provide an affordable solution with industry leading
performance.
Compared with the S4510 series, these new Read Intensive (Entry) drives offer improved endurance. The
S4520 SSDs are optimized for read-intensive applications such as boot, web servers, lower data rate
operational databases and analytics.

Part number information
The following table lists the ordering information for drives for ThinkSystem servers.
Table 1. Ordering information
Part number Feature Description
2.5-inch hot-swap 6 Gb SATA SSDs
4XB7A17072 B99D ThinkSystem 2.5" S4520 240GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17101 BA7G ThinkSystem 2.5" S4520 480GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17102 BA7H ThinkSystem 2.5" S4520 960GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17103 BA7J ThinkSystem 2.5" S4520 1.92TB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17104 BK77 ThinkSystem 2.5" S4520 3.84TB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17105 BK78 ThinkSystem 2.5" S4520 7.68TB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
7mm 2.5-inch hot-swap 6 Gb SATA SSDs
4XB7A17106 BK79 ThinkSystem 7mm S4520 240GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17107 BK7A ThinkSystem 7mm S4520 480GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17108 BK7B ThinkSystem 7mm S4520 960GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A78622 BM8E ThinkSystem 7mm S4520 1.92TB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A78624 BM8C ThinkSystem 7mm S4520 7.68TB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
3.5-inch hot-swap 6 Gb SATA SSDs
4XB7A17118 BA7K ThinkSystem 3.5" S4520 240GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17119 BA7L ThinkSystem 3.5" S4520 480GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17120 BA7M ThinkSystem 3.5" S4520 960GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17121 BA7N ThinkSystem 3.5" S4520 1.92TB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17122 BK7F ThinkSystem 3.5" S4520 3.84TB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
4XB7A17123 BK7G ThinkSystem 3.5" S4520 7.68TB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb HS SSD
3.5-inch simple-swap 6 Gb SATA SSDs
4XB7A17109 BK7C ThinkSystem 3.5" S4520 240GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb SS SSD
4XB7A17110 BK7D ThinkSystem 3.5" S4520 480GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb SS SSD
4XB7A17111 BK7E ThinkSystem 3.5" S4520 960GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb SS SSD
2.5-inch non-hot-swap drives for ThinkSystem ST50 V2 server
4XB7A77459 BMEB ThinkSystem ST50 V2 2.5" S4520 240GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb NHS SSD
4XB7A77460 BMEA ThinkSystem ST50 V2 2.5" S4520 480GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb NHS SSD
4XB7A77461 BME9 ThinkSystem ST50 V2 2.5" S4520 960GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb NHS SSD
3.5-inch non-hot-swap drives for ThinkSystem ST50 V2 server
4XB7A77454 BME2 ThinkSystem ST50 V2 3.5" S4520 240GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb NHS SSD
4XB7A77455 BME6 ThinkSystem ST50 V2 3.5" S4520 480GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb NHS SSD
4XB7A77456 BME5 ThinkSystem ST50 V2 3.5" S4520 960GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb NHS SSD
3.5-inch non-hot-swap drives for ThinkSystem ST50 server
4XB7A76940 BKAC ThinkSystem ST50 3.5" S4520 240GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb NHS SSD
4XB7A76941 BKAB ThinkSystem ST50 3.5" S4520 480GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb NHS SSD
4XB7A76942 BKAA ThinkSystem ST50 3.5" S4520 960GB Read Intensive SATA 6Gb NHS SSD
Trayless drives for ThinkSystem SD650 V2 and SD650-N V2 servers
ThinkSystem S4520 Read Intensive SATA 6Gb SSDs 2
4XB7A77056 BKST ThinkSystem Intel S4520 2.5" 7mm 240GB Entry SATA 6Gb Non-Hot Swap SSD
Trayless
4XB7A77057 BKSU ThinkSystem Intel S4520 2.5" 7mm 480GB Entry SATA 6Gb Non-Hot Swap SSD
Trayless